City of Bellbrook

Resolution No. 2019-B

A Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Include the Position of Planning and Zoning Assistant Into the Pay Scales of the City of Bellbrook.

WHEREAS, the City of Bellbrook wishes to add the position of Planning and Zoning Assistant and assign an appropriate pay to the current pay scales; and

WHEREAS, the pay scales for all other employees will not be adjusted at this time; and

WHEREAS, the City wishes to incorporate the wage provisions into the general personnel policies of the City.

Now, Therefore, the City of Bellbrook Hereby Resolves:

Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to include the wages for the Planning and Zoning Assistant per the attached pay scales and ranges effective February 1, 2019.

Section 2. That the attached pay scales and ranges be approved as presented.

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force forthwith.

Robert L. Baird, Mayor

Pam Timmons, Clerk of Council